+Industrial Shock Absorbers
MC 33 to MC 64
This range of self-compensating shock
absorbers is part of the innovative
MAGNUM Series from ACE. You profit
from the enhanced product life in the
most difficult operating environments
provided by the latest seal technology,

  50 122 73.4 218
Interchange Parts for the earlier Types MC 120…
Ordering Example Model Type Prefix
M 33x1.5 For use on new installations:
24
  56
41 28
 7
   42
54
Thickness 10 mm
19
12,7
40
19
12,7
12,8
6,4
6,4
L1max
L1min
L4
54
7
  13
   60
70
39,6
6,5
 **Amax 148 (198)
15
35 (36)
25 (50)
37
Stroke (61,5) Dims. in ()
Dimensions
GENTLE AUTOMATIC SOLUTION SDN BHD
NO.36, Jalan Industri USJ 1/13, Taman Perindustrian USJ 1, 47600 Subang Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-8023 / 8743  Fax: 603-8023 9743  http://www.gentle.com.my   email: sales@gentle.com.my
Industrial Shock Absorbers MC/MA/ML 45
Self-Compensating and Adjustable
Anschlag Einstellring (nur MA und ML)
Einstellschraube nur MA und ML
20 breit 20 breit Bolzen-
sicherung
Gewinde UNF 1 3/4-12
Capacity Chart
Adjuster ring (only MA and ML) Positive Stop
M45x1,5 35
   L2
A max 42 B max
Thread UNF 1 3/4-12 also available on request (Omit suffix -M from Part number)
Adjuster (only MA and ML)
S 45
Because of the thread pitch
the fixing holes for the second
foot mount should only be
drilled and tapped after the
first foot mount has been
fixed in position.
Side Foot Mounting Kit
S 45 = 2 Flanges + 4 Screws M 8x50, DIN 912
C 45
Tightening torque 27 Nm
Clamping torque > 350 Nm
SF 45
Clevis Mounting Kit
C 45 = 2 Clevis eyes. Delivered assembled to shock absorber.
Use positive stop at both ends of travel
Clevis Flange
SF 45 = Flange + 4 screws M 8x20 DIN 912
Tightening torque 7.5 Nm
Conforms to: Audi + VW 39D1307/2/050, VDMA 24562 part 2

13 13 L6 max 13
Interchange Parts for the earlier Types MC 140…
Ordering Example Model Type Prefix
55,6
9,5
 9
42
56
Clamping
slot
thick
12 mm
 6,5
      22          6,5
13
L1max 10
L4
L1min
57
28,5
29,5
 14
9
76
95
Dimensions
30
55,5
GENTLE AUTOMATIC SOLUTION SDN BHD
NO.36, Jalan Industri USJ 1/13, Taman Perindustrian USJ 1, 47600 Subang Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-8023 / 8743  Fax: 603-8023 9743  http://www.gentle.com.my   email: sales@gentle.com.my
Industrial Shock Absorbers MC/MA/ML 64
Self-Compensating and Adjustable
bei 150 Hub  60
Einstellschraube nur MA und ML
Anschlag Einstellring (nur MA und ML)
24 breit 24 breit Bolzen-
sicherung
Gewinde UNF 2 1/2-12 bei 150 Hub Ø 60
Capacity Chart
Adjuster ring (only MA and ML)  Positive Stop
M64x2 48
   L2
Thread UNF 2 1/2-12
also available on request
(Omit suffix -M from Part number)
A max
 60 B max
Note: 150 mm stroke model does not include
Stop Collar and positive stop is provided by
the rod button which is 60 mm dia.
S 64
Because of the thread pitch
the fixing holes for the second
foot mount should only be
drilled and tapped after the
first foot mount has been
fixed in position.
Side Foot Mounting Kit
S 64 = 2 Flanges + 4 Screws M10x80, DIN 912
C 64
Clevis Mounting Kit
C 64 = 2 Clevis eyes. Delivered assembled to shock absorber.
** with 150 mm stroke Dia. 60 mm. Order C 64/150.
Use positive stop at both ends of travel
Tightening torque 50 Nm
Clamping torque > 350 Nm
SF 64
Clevis Flange
SF 64 = Flange + 4 Screws M 10x20 DIN 912
Tightening torque 15 Nm
Conforms to: Audi + VW 39D1307/2/050, VDMA 24562 part 2

Foot Mounting Kit S 1600 (250-0303) = 2 Square flanges + 2 Side bars + 2 Locking rings + 4 Socket head screws.
Dimensions
Ordering Example Model Type Prefix
 76
9,5
11
Clamping
slot
58
80
      tBhriecikte
111 666 mmm mmm
89 70
10,6
70
89
thick 16 mm
38
32
16
76
38
32
9,5
17,5
 L1max 17,5
L4
   9,5
L1min
89
45
45
 19
  10,6
   124
143
M64x2
GENTLE AUTOMATIC SOLUTION SDN BHD
NO.36, Jalan Industri USJ 1/13, Taman Perindustrian USJ 1, 47600 Subang Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-8023 / 8743  Fax: 603-8023 9743  http://www.gentle.com.my   email: sales@gentle.com.my
Interchange Details A 1 1/2
Replacement with the MAGNUM Series MA 64 and MC 64
Hub Hub
Hub
Hub
Hub
Nutmutter NM 64
A 1 1/2 x …-R (Rear Flange)
19
L1
Stroke
Dimensions
* Earlier Model
Code Adjustable
*W3
Stroke
mm
MAGNUM Series
Adjustable *W3 Stroke
mm
Self-Compensating
*W3
Stroke
mm
1 A 1 1/2x2 … 1 800 50 MA 6450 M … 2 040 50 MC 6450 M … 1 700 50
2 A 1 1/2x3 1/2 … 3 200 89 MA 64100 M… 4 080 100 MC 64100 M … 3 400 100
3 A 1 1/2x5 … 4 500 127 MA 64100 M … 4 080 100 MC 64100 M … 3 400 100
4 A 1 1/2x6 1/2 … 5 900 165 MA 64150 M … 6 120 150 MC 64150 M … 5 100 150
 13
* W3 = Max. energy capacity per cycle in Nm.
MA 64 …, MC 64 …
Flange QFR 64-1 1/2
A 1 1/2 x …-F (Front Flange) MA 64 …, MC 64 …

The Calculation and Selection of the most suitable shock absorber (effective weight range) for your application should
be carried out or checked by ACE Controls. Adjustable models are also available on request.
Ordering Example MC 3350 M-2-HT
Self-Compensating
Thread Size M33
Stroke 50 mm
Metric Thread (omitted when using thread UNF)
Effective Weight Range Code
Version for High Temperature Use
Details Required when Ordering:
Load to be Decelerated m (kg)
 Technical Data
Impact velocity range: 0.15 to 5 m/s, up to 20 m/s on request.
Oil filling: special temperature stable synthetic oil.
Material: Shock absorber body and accessories: Steel with black oxide
finish. Piston rod: high tensile steel hardened and chrome plated. Rod
end button: hardened steel with black oxide finish. Zinc plated return
spring. For optimum heat dissipation do not paint shock absorber.
Mounting: in any position.
Operating temperature range: -20°C to 150°C.
Capacity rating: For Emergency Use Only applications it is sometimes
possible to exceed the published max. capacity ratings. Please consult
ACE for further details. If your application exceeds the tabulated W4
figures (max. energy per hour Nm/hr) consider additional cooling.
Ask ACE for further details.
On request: Plated finishes for additional corrosion protection. Is
su
e
 4
.2
0
0
6
 S
p
e
ci
fi
c
a
ti
o
n
s
su
b
je
c
t
to
 c
h
a
n
g
e
Impact Velocity v (m/s)
Propelling Force F (N)
Operating Cycles per Hour x (/hr)
Number of Absorbers in Parallel n
Ambient Temperature °C
GENTLE AUTOMATIC SOLUTION SDN BHD
NO.36, Jalan Industri USJ 1/13, Taman Perindustrian USJ 1, 47600 Subang Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia
Tel: 603-8023 / 8743  Fax: 603-8023 9743  http://www.gentle.com.my   email: sales@gentle.com.my
Air/Oil Tanks
NPT 1/8’’
NPTF 3/4’’
(G 3/4’’)**
NPTF 3/8’’
NPTF 1/2’’
(G 3/8’’)**
2,5            3               5
       43         95            165